

Received After Agenda Printed
Regular City Council Meeting 10-17-23
GBR - Staff Presentation

Governing Body Reports

Murrieta City Council

October 17, 2023

Cindy Warren, Council Member



Governing Body Reports October 17, 2023 Cindy Warren, Council Member

EMAIL: CWarren@MurrietaCA.gov

RCTO	RIVERSIDE COUNTY TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION	9/13/23	Attended Riverside County Transportation Commission Meeting.
RCTC	RIVERSIDE COUNTY TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION	10/11/23	 Attended Riverside County Transportation Commission Meeting - The Commission approved the Draft 2024 Traffic Relief Plan for public outreach and engagement, and directed staff to return to the Commission in early 2024 with the results of public outreach with a finalized 2024 Traffic Relief Plan. RCTC 71/91 Interchange Project will require nightly full closures (Monday through Wednesday) of the eastbound 91 beginning (yesterday) Monday, October 16, 2023 through Tuesday, November 21, 2023



Governing Body Reports October 17, 2023

Cindy Warren, Council Member

EMAIL: CWarren@MurrietaCA.gov



10/11/23

Attended Riverside County Transportation Commission Meeting (Continued)-

- These closures will allow crews to safely construct support structures and place beams for the new eastbound 91 to northbound 71 connector. Crews will a 30 foot tall structure over the 91 and set more than 200 beams over the eastbound and westbound 91 lanes.
- Additional nighttime lane reductions, 91 Express Lanes closures in Riverside County, ramp closures, and connector closures will occur Thursday — Sunday nights. Full westbound 91 closures will be scheduled in late 2023 to allow crews to build the structure over westbound 91.



Governing Body Reports October 17, 2023 Cindy Warren Council Man

Cindy Warren, Council Member

EMAIL: CWarren@MurrietaCA.gov



10/16/23

Attended Riverside County of Transportation Commission 79 Corridor Ad Hoc Committee Zoom Meeting.